

Cr Rev No. 108/2024

**CELEBI AIRPORT SERVICE INDIA PVT.LTD Vs. GO
AIRLINES (INDIA) LIMITED**

16.04.2024

Present : Revisionist through Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Advocate.

Respondent nos. 2,5, 6,7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 through
Sh. Hargovind Shukla, Advocate who filed memo of appearance
qua above respondents and demanded copy of revision, provided
from court record as spare copies are there and the deficiencies
furnished on whatsapp to the satisfaction of respondent.

Remaining respondents no. 1,3,4 and 13 be served
on requisite formalities for **04.06.2024**.

In the meantime the reply, if any, with advance copy,
be filed by the respondent putting in appearance, with the
Vakalatnamas.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.04.2024