

Crl. Rev. No. 108/2024

**CELEBI AIRPORT SERVICE INDIA PVT. LTD Vs. GO
AIRLINES (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS.**

09.08.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is attending Environment Awareness &
Wellness Retreat organized by Delhi Judicial Academy at
Amritsar Wagah Border, Punjab, from 09.08.2024 to 11.08.2024.**

Present : Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Karan Bhootra, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.1.

Sh. Saif Khan and Sh. Hargovind Shukla, Ld.

Counsels for respondent Nos.2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
and 12, through V.C.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **27.09.2024** for the purpose already fixed.

Reader/09.08.2024