

CRL. REV. No. 108/2024

CELEBI AIRPORT SERVICES INDIA PVT. LTD Vs. GO
AIRLINES (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS.

27.09.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Garg, Proxy on behalf of Ms. Geeta
Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.

Respondent Nos. 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12
through Sh. Saif Khan, Ld. Counsel.

He files *vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent Nos. 2
and 11 along with Memo of Appearance for others. Same are
taken on record.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for R-1 says that
the reply is ready and shall be filed either during the course of the
day or during the coming week, copy of which shall be furnished
to the opposite side.

Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 13 be served through all
legally permissible modes, on completion of requisite formalities,
for 19.11.2024.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/27.09.2024