

**Crl. Rev. No. 108/2024**

**CELEBI AIRPORT SERVICE INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. GO  
AIRLINES (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS.**

**14.01.2025**

Present : Revisionist through Sh. Nitesh Baisoya, Proxy on  
behalf of Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld. Counsel.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the  
respondents, who has joined through VC and informs that the  
reply is filed on behalf of respondent No.1, whereas, memo of  
appearance is filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, 9, 10 and  
12 and *vakalatnama* filed is with regard to rest of them except  
respondent Nos.3, 4 and 13.

Her colleague Sh. Hargovind Shukla, Ld. Counsel is  
physically present.

The status of the service on respondent No.3, 4 and  
13 is unclear and conflicting reports are there. Revisionist is  
called upon to have the above referred respondents served  
through all legally permissible modes, on completion of requisite  
formalities for **05.03.2025**.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/14.01.2025