

Crl. Rev. No. 108/2024

Celebi Airport Services India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Go Airlines (India) Limited & Ors.

15.12.2025

Present : Sh. Nitesh Baisoya, Proxy Counsel on behalf of Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Karan Bhootra, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.

Sh. Shyal Anand, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 8 & 11.

Amended memo of parties filed on record on behalf of the revisionist.

At request of Proxy Counsel, as main counsel is not available, the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **07.02.2026** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.12.2025