

Crl. Rev. No. 108/2024

Celebi Airport Services India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Go Airlines (India) Limited & Ors.

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sarul Jain and Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld.
Counsels for the revisionist/petitioner.

Sh. Karan Bhootra, Proxy Counsel for respondent
No.1.

Sh. Hargovind Shukla, Ld. Counsel for respondent
Nos. 2 to 8 & 11.

None for other respondents.

As per the previous order, they were served and
amended memo of parties was filed.

Matter is listed for hearing arguments but main
arguing counsel for respondent No.1 is not available due to her
personal exigency. A request for adjournment is allowed.

One last and final opportunity is granted.

Renotify for disposal of this revision petition on
09.03.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/07.02.2026