

Crl. Rev. No. 108/2024

Celebi Airport Service India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Go Airlines (India) Limited

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. Sarul Jain and Ms. Geeta Malhotra, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner/revisionist.

Sh. Saif Khan and Sh. Hargovind Shukla, Ld. Counsels for respondent Nos. 2 to 8 & 11.

Sh. Shreyas, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1, joins through VC. Sh. Karan Bhootra and Sh. Ambuj Sachan, Ld. Counsels present in the court.

Ld. Counsels for respondent Nos. 2 to 8 & 11 files memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12 & 13 and submits that he will be filing memo of appearance for rest of the respondents.

Part arguments heard. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to cite some judgments. One opportunity is granted.

Renotify on **13.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/09.03.2026